Running Order List
Saturday, April 20, 2024

M aster /Excellent Standard

24"

24107
24106
24101

20":

20125
24703
24701
24102
20103
20307
20303
20302
20205
20204
20110
20116
20123
20207
20119
20118
20117
20124
20115
20113
20112
20111
20108
20107
20105
20104
20101
20109
16803
16106
20120
24702
20102

16":

20703
16401
16214
16213
16103
16110
16211
16209
16208
16207
16206
16205
16204

3 conpetitors

Gr ani t e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
Acr o, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

33 conpetitors

Br aap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah

Toby , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Beau- Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
Tenpo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Spook, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Abby , Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

O | a, Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll

Suzi e, Border Collie, Alison Folsom

Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
Lucca, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Yelle
Spri ng, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Har py, Vizda, Jessica Vetter

Dul ci e, Labrador Retriever, Kyle Pearce
Punk , Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Bri sket , All-American, Christina Norman
Maser at i , Border Callie, Linda McHugh

Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo

M ght y , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Dash , Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
Tar a, All-American, Sabrina Lelli

Bri e, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Lakot a, Golden Retriever, Christine McCluer
Scor ch, Vizda, Carol Keller

Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro

Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Walton

But t er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
Hai | ey , German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Nal i , Vizdla, Jessica Vetter

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
Snok e, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Cr onre, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

22 conpetitors

Bi shee, All-American, Valerie Perry

Ruby , Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
Kashmi r , Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Berger
Maver i ck , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Swi t ch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Pop, Ka Ken, Mark Giles

Gar net , Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne

El |1 e, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop

Fr eyj a, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
QOzzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond

16202 W nt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
16113 S|y, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16112 Dory, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

16109 Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

16108 Phant om, Min. American, MelinaLaBonte
16107 Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

16105 Atty, Damatian, Tod Hebert

16102 Ci nder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
16101 Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
12": 21 conpetitors

12301 Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12115 Twi nki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
12204 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12109 Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

16705 Dext er , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
16703 Raj ah, Ka Ken, Sarah Carson

16702 Juno, All-American, Marci Cemenska
12401 Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
12302 Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12205 Trevor , English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Y oung
12114 D anpnd, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12202 Breezy, Min. American, Margaret Jewett
12111  Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
12110 Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca Guaraldo

12108 Vi enna, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
12201 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12107 Mo, CKC Spaniel, SheilaMcCormick

12103 Rhys, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Mackie
12101 Marti na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
12203 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

12113 Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

8": 13 conpetitors

8301 Char m, CKC Spaniel, SheilaMcCormick
8111 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
8109 Twi nkl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8104 Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
12703 CGus, All-American, Cathy Bisset
12105 Pi nk, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12104 Teddy, Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
8107 Echo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
8106 Purchase, Papillon, Carol Kelly
8105 Bl u, Affenpinscher, Catherine Williams
8101 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
8201 Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8103 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

4": 2 conpetitors
4203 Pol |y, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
4201 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton



Open Standard
24": 2 conpetitors
24706 Kai , Great Dane, Annette Larareo
24502 Jet s, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20": 5 conpetitors
20602 Sul |y, Saint Bernard, Kimberly Goodwin
20601 Huckl eberry , Pointer, Margaret Jewett
20505 Bandit , Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
20504 Kar eel a, Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy
20503 Zephyr , Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
16": 2 conpetitors
16502 M It on, Min. American, AnnaEricsson
16805 Summer , Collie (Rough), Barbara Corriveau
12": 2 conpetitors
12902 Col i n, All-American, Deborah Evans
12502 Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
4": 3 conpetitors
4802 Beni , All-American, Kathy Tarpo
4801 Penel ope, All-American, Bunny Watson
4601 Pet er , Chihuahua, Carol Bolan

Novice Standard

24": 3
24902
24903
24901

20":

20709
20904
20903
20803
20802
20801
20711
20708
20701
20902
20707

16": 5
16701
16901
16801
16708
16707

12": 3
12704
12702
12701

conpetitors

Fel | ow, Vizda, Margaret Berkes
Cove, All-American, Gemma Delano
Denal i , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell

11 conpetitors

Bode, All-American, Taylor Driscoll

Epi ¢, Portuguese Water Dog, Shelby MORAWIEC
Onen , English Springer Spaniel, Sarah M Crane
Cu, Labrador Retriever, Clare Canny

Suul i , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
Ki ko, GSMountain D, Julianna Martin

Canvo, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Berger

Peak , Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne

Rut hi e, Australian Shepherd, Hollis B. McGuire
Eggi , Vizda, Margaret Berkes

Ki nl ey, Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell

conpetitors

Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Skyl ar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Pamela Richard
Gr et a, Min. American, Melina LaBonte

Re, Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll

conpetitors

Mapl e, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen
U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Saturday (cont.)

8":
8801
8702

2 conpetitors

Ti p, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote
Wyody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans

Master /Excellent JIWW

24"

24502
24706
24107
24101
24106

20":

20125
24703
20205
20124
24701
16803
24102
20602
20307
20110
20303
20302
20204
20202
20123
20119
20103
20207
20118
20107
20117
20115
20113
20112
20111
20108
20105
20104
20101
20109
16106
20116
24702
20120
20102

16":

20703
16502
16401
16214
16213
16103

5 conpetitors

Jet s, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Kai , Great Dane, Annette Larareo

Gr ani t e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Acr 0, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

35 conpetitors

Br aap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah

Toby , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

M ght y , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Beau- Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
Nal i , Vizda, Jessica Vetter

Tenpo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Sul | y, Saint Bernard, Kimberly Goodwin
Abby , Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

Spri ng, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

O | a, Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll

Suzi e, Border Collie, Alison Folsom

Lucca, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Yelle

Raf er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
Dul ci e, Labrador Retriever, Kyle Pearce

Bri sket , All-American, Christina Norman
Spook, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Punk , Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Maser at i , Border Callie, Linda McHugh
Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro

Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo

Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
Tar a, All-American, Sabrina Lelli

Bri e, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Lakot a, Golden Retriever, Christine McCluer
Scor ch, Vizda, Carol Keller

Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Walton

But t er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
Hai | ey , German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

Har py, Vizda, Jessica Vetter

Snok e, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
Cr onre, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

24 conpetitors

Bi shee, All-American, Valerie Perry

M |t on, Min. American, Anna Ericsson
Ruby , Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
Kashmi r , Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Berger
Maver i ck , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Swi t ch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers



16110
16212
16211
16209
16208
16207
16206
16205
16202
16113
16112
16109
16108
16204
16107
16105
16102
16101

12":

12301
12115
12204
12109
16705
16703
16702
12401
12302
12205
12201
12202
12114
12111
12110
12108
12107
12203
12103
12101
12102
12113

8":
8111
8109
8104
12703
12105
12104
8107
8106
8105
8101
8201
8103

4" :
4203

Pop, Ka Ken, Mark Giles

Jasper , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Gar net , Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Enmma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne

El |1 e, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop

Fr eyj a, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
W nt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Sl y, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Dory, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

Phant om, Min. American, Melina LaBonte
QOzzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

At ty, Damatian, Tod Hebert

Ci nder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

22 conpetitors

Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Twi nki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote

Cor del i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

Dext er , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
Raj ah, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

Juno, All-American, Marci Cemenska

Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Trevor , English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Breezy , Min. American, Margaret Jewett

Di anond, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca Guaraldo

Vi enna, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Mo, CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick

Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

Rhys , Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Mackie
Mar t i na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Ti ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12 conpetitors

Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Twi nkl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

Gus, All-American, Cathy Bisset

Pi nk , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Teddy, Russall Terrier, Kim Caruso

Echo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
Pur chase , Papillon, Carol Kelly

Bl u, Affenpinscher, Catherine Williams
Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

2 conpetitors

Pol | 'y, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

Saturday (cont.)

4201 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
Open JWW
24": 1 conpetitor
24901 Denal i , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell
20": 2 conpetitors
20801 Ki ko, GSMountain D, JuliannaMartin
20505 Bandit , Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
16": 1 conpetitor
16805 Summer , Collie (Rough), Barbara Corriveau
12": 2 conpetitors
12502 Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
12501 Tal i , Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryll Russell
8": 2 conpetitors
8701 Cal | away , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8301 Char m, CKC Spaniel, SheilaMcCormick
4": 3 conpetitors
4802 Beni , All-American, Kathy Tarpo
4801 Penel ope, All-American, Bunny Watson
4601 Pet er , Chihuahua, Carol Bolan
Novice JIWW
24": 1 conpetitor
24902 Fel | ow, Vizsla, Margaret Berkes
20": 12 conpetitors
20709 Bode, All-American, Taylor Driscoll
20904 Epi c, Portuguese Water Dog, Shelby MORAWIEC
20903 Owen, English Springer Spaniel, Sarah M Crane
20803 Cu, Labrador Retriever, Clare Canny
20802 Suul i , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
20711 Cano, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Berger
20708 Peak, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne
20707 Kinl ey, Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell
20701 Rut hi e, Australian Shepherd, Hollis B. McGuire
20504 Kar eel a, Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy
20503 Zephyr , Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
20902 Eggi , Vizda Margaret Berkes
16": 4 conpetitors
16701 Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
16901 Skyl ar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
16708 G et a, Min. American, MelinaLaBonte
16707 Re, Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
12": 2 conpetitors
12704  Mapl e, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
12701 U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
8": 3 conpetitors

8801

Ti p, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote



8703
8702

Premier

20":

20116
24102
20302
20201
20117
20115
20107
20104
16106

16":

16114
16103
16502
16211
16205
16204
16113
16112
16101
16803
16102
16111
16107

12":

12502
12301
12111
12109
12201
12107
12101
12102
12113

8":
8110
8701
12703
12106
12104
8108
8106
8105

4" :

4203
4201
4204
8102

Saturday (cont.)

Shea, Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire
Wyody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans

JWW

9 conpetitors
Har py, Vizda, Jessica Vetter
Tenpo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
Suzi e, Border Collie, Alison Folsom
Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
But t er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

13 conpetitors
Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
Swi t ch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
M |t on, Min. American, Anna Ericsson
Gar net , Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
QOzzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Sl y, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Dory, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Nal i , Vizdla, Jessica Vetter
Ci nder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Bi m, Min. American, Amy Carlson
Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

9 conpetitors
Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Mo, CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
Mar t i na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Ti ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

8 conpetitors
Dee, Poodle (Toy), ClaudiaMcGuire
Cal | away , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Gus, All-American, Cathy Bisset
Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
Teddy, Russall Terrier, Kim Caruso
Br uyn, Papillon, Karen Gorman
Pur chase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
Bl u, Affenpinscher, Catherine Williams

4 conpetitors
Pol | 'y, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
Skye, Poodle (Toy), ClaudiaMcGuire
Bubba Wat son , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Premier Standard

20": 9
20116
24701
24102
20201
20117
20115
20107
20104
16106

conpetitors

Har py, Vizda, Jessica Vetter

Beau- Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
Tenpo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo

Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro

But t er , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

16": 12 conpetitors

16103
16502
16114
16211
16204
16113
16112
16101
16803
16102
16111
16107

12": 9
12502
12201
12111
12109
12107
12101
12102
12301
12113

8": 8
12703
12106
12104

8701

8110

8108

8106

8105

4" 4
8102
4204
4203
4201

Swi t ch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

M |t on, Min. American, Anna Ericsson
Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
Gar net , Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
QOzzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Sl y, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

Ti f f any, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Nal i , Vizda, Jessica Vetter

Ci nder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Bi m, Min. American, Amy Carlson

Tedd, Min. American, Anna Ericsson

conpetitors

Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, SaraKo

Mo, CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick

Mar t i na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Ti ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Tenpo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

conpetitors

Gus, All-American, Cathy Bisset

Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
Teddy, Russall Terrier, Kim Caruso

Cal | away , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Dee, Poodle (Toy), ClaudiaMcGuire

Br uyn, Papillon, Karen Gorman

Pur chase , Papillon, Carol Kelly

Bl u, Affenpinscher, Catherine Williams

conpetitors

Bubba Wat son , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Skye, Poodle (Toy), ClaudiaMcGuire

Pol | 'y, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton



